असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

Daman 13th October, 2020 21 Ashvina, 1942 (Saka)

स.: 51



भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PE & ME), Collectorate, Daman

No. 01/06/App. Of Dir. (PE & ME)/2020/28

Subject : Appointment of Director of Panchayat and Municipal Election in the UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu- reg

With reference to subject cited above, the Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 (A) & 7-7/EC/DD/2020(B) dated 12/10/2020 received from the Election Commission, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/-(Ashish Mohan) Joint Secretary (PE) Daman & Diu Daman

Dated: 13/10/2020

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 51 DATED : 13TH OCTOBER, 2020.

ELECTION COMMISSION

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 12th Oct., 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020(A): In exercise of the powers conferred on it under Rules 8 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014 and Rule 8 (1) of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules 2014 and in supersession of all its previous Notifications issued under the said rules, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, in consultation with the Administrator of the Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, appoints Smt. Pooja Jain, IAS, Secretary (Education), UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, with immediate effect.

Sd/(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner

ELECTION COMMISSION

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 12th Oct., 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020(B): In exercise of the powers conferred on it under Rules 8 (1) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Municipal Council (Elections) Rules, 2005 and Rule 8 (1) of the Daman and Diu Municipalities (Elections) Rules 1995 and in supersession of all its previous Notifications issued under the said rules, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, in consultation with the Administrator of the Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, appoints Smt. Pooja Jain, IAS, Secretary (Education), UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu as the Director of Municipal Elections, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, with immediate effect.

Sd/–
(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 51 DATED : 13TH OCTOBER, 2020.

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Joint Secretary (PE & ME), Collectorate, Daman

No. 01/06/App. Of Dir. (PE & ME)/2020/029

Dated: 13/10/2020

Subject: Appointment of RO and ARO for the General Elections- reg

With reference to subject cited above, the Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 12/10/2020 received from the Election Commission, Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi is hereby published in the Official Gazette of this UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu for general information.

Sd/-(Ashish Mohan) Joint Secretary (PE) Daman & Diu Daman

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 51 DATED : 13TH OCTOBER, 2020.

ELECTION COMMISSION

Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu F-Block, M.S. Apartments, K. G. Marg, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated the 12th Oct., 2020

NOTIFICATION

No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020: In exercise of the powers conferred on it under Rule 24 and 25 of the Daman and Diu Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014, the Election Commission for the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, hereby makes the following amendments to its Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 13th July, 2020.

Paragraph 1(c) of the Notification No. 7-7/EC/DD/2020 dated 13th July, 2020 may be substituted with :-

c) District Panchayat, Daman

Sr.	Returning Officer	Assistant Returning Officer		Ward of District Panchayat
No.				
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4)
1.	Collector,	1.	Director-Cum-Joint Secretary	Marwad, Kadiaya, Bhimpore
	Daman		(PWD), DNH & DD	
		2.	Dy. Collector(HQ), Daman	Antiawad, Dabhel, Ghelwad,
				Somnath-A, Somnath-B
		3.	Director-cum-Dy. Secretary	Patlara, Magarwada, Damanwada,
			(Pers-II), DNH & DD	Pariyari
		4.	Dy. Collector(Gen.), Daman	Kachigam, Varkund, Dunetha-A,
				Dunetha-B

Rest of the contents of the aforesaid notification shall remain unchanged.

Sd/(Narendra Kumar)
Election Commissioner
